

## King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 2024-0077 **Version**: 2

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 3/12/2024 In control: Local Services and Land Use Committee

On agenda: Final action: 7/16/2024
Enactment date: Enactment #: 19788

Title: AN ORDINANCE authorizing the King County executive to enter into an interlocal agreement with the

town of Beaux Arts Village to provide landmark designation and protection services.

Sponsors: Claudia Balducci

Indexes: Beaux Arts, City of, Interlocal Agreement, King County

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. A. Interlocal Agreement for Landmark Services An Agreement Between King County and the Town

of Beaux Arts Village Relating to Landmark Designation and Protection Services, 2. 2024-0077 transmittal letter, 3. 2024-0077 Fiscal Note, 4. Landmark Ordinance, 5. 2024-0077 Legislative Review

Form, 6. 2024-0077\_ATT2\_Amendment 1, 7. 2024-

0077 ATT5 Town of Beaux Arts Village Ordinance No. 464, 8. 2024-0077 SR (Beaux Arts

Village ILA), 9. 2024-0077\_RevisedSR (Beaux Arts Village ILA)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/16/2024	2	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
7/3/2024	1	Local Services and Land Use Committee	Recommended Do Pass Substitute Consent	Pass
3/12/2024	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	